Name of Officer Designation	: CAPT. S. S. CHO : SENIOR ADMN.		& НОО	Division & Section, Administration/HOO Present Basic Pay: Rs. 35,980/- + GP Rs.6600/-			
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks	
Patiala, Punjab	Plot 250 sq.yards, No. 1123, Phase-II, Patiala	Rs. 1.25 lakhs (Dec. 1995)	Own name	Purchased on 18.6.94 from Urban Estate, Punjab	Nil	Nil	
NABHA in Patiala dist.	House No. 714/W2, Area 225 yds.	Rs. 4.0 lakhs (Dec. 1995)	Jointly with father	Purchased on 11.5.1983	Nil	Nil	
Patiala (Urban Estate)	Pl. of No. 86 A.W.H.O. Colony) 185 sq.yds.	Rs. 1,97,600 (Dec. 2000)	Own name	By purchase through installments	Nil	Nil	
Bangalore	Plot of land at BDS Gardens, Geddalahalli, Vil. K.R.Purovy, Hebli, Bangalore	Rs. 5,40,000 (Dec. 2002)	Own name	Acquired by purchase on 17.9.2002	Nil	Nil	
Bangalore	#77, B.D.S.Gardens, Geddallahalli, Hennur Main Road, Bangalore	Rs. 25 lakhs	Own name	HBA & Loan from HDFC	NIL	Permission granted by CG,IBM vide Memo No.A- 19011/512/2006- Estt.A dt. 9-11-11	

						Division & Section : O.D. Division, Nagpur Present Basic Pay : Rs. 24720/- + Rs. 6600/-		
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building : Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks		
Village Ghogali, Dist. Nagpur	Plot No. 119, Ramesh Estate, Kh. No. 39/1,2,3,Mouza Ghogli, Semi- detached bungalow	Rs. 22 lakhs (Dec. 2009)	N.A.	By purchase from M/s Siddi Vinayak Infrastructure, Nagpur	Nil	Nil		
Village & Panhyat:Sowbhagyaraya Puram, Pendurthi Mandal, Pendurthi SRO Limits, Visakhapatnam District, A.P.	Plot No.s 55 & 56 Survey Nos.25/12, 25/13, 25/18, 25./19 & 25/20 Total: 180 sq.Yds.	Market value: Not known (purchase price; Rs.6,84,000/- Including development)	Both in the name of self and wife (Smt. D. B. Suneetha)	By purchase from Sreemitra Townships private Limited, Hyderabad	Nil	-		

Name of Officer: SHRI A. MISHRA Designation: ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER				Division & Section : Administration, Nagpur Present Basic Pay : Rs. 23,110/- + GP Rs .5400/-		
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Dist. Sub- Division and Taluka – Jagatsinghpur, Vill. Gumutipur, State Orissa	85 decimals of agricultural land	Rs. 1.0 lakhs (Dec. 2000)	Jointly held with three brothers	Acquired from father	Nil	Nil

Name of Officer Designation	: SHRI S.SEN : ADMINISTRAT	IVE OFFIC	ER	Division & Section: NG HQ Administration, Nagpur Present Basic Pay: Rs. 22,280/- + Rs. 5,400/-			
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks	
Flat No.302 Plot No.110 Shivraj Residency, Mouza Borgaon, Gokul Housing Society, Gorewada Road, Ward- 61, PO-Katol Road, Nagpur- 440013	Flat – 2 bedroom	Rs.24.00 Lac	Own name	Ready built flat outright purchase from Harihar Infrastructure Builder & Developer, Plot -06	Nil	Approval under CCS (Conduct) Rules accorded vide IBM/HQ MemorandumNo.A- 19012/327/2005- Estt.A., dated 24.6.2013	

Name of Officer: SHRI K. N. K. VISHWANADHAM Designation: STORES OFFICER				Division & Section : OD Division Nagpur Present Basic Pay : Rs. 20490/- + Rs. 5,400/-		
Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building : Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
H.No.1-20-429, SHUBODAYA NAGAR ROAD NO.21, WEST VENKATAPURAM Secunderabad, Ranga Reddy District, A.P.	HOUSING – Admeasuring Plinth Area 58.52 Sq.Mtrs built on 183 sq. yards plot	Approx. 14.00 lakhs	Held in my own name	Purchase in 1996	Nil	Nil

			Division & Section: R.O. BANGALORE Present Basic Pay: Rs. 23,020/- + Rs. 5,400/-			
Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
KaraikalTaluk, Keezhakasakudy village, Pondicherry	Housing plot Dry land	Rs. 30,000 to 40,000 (approx.) (As on Dec., 2001)	In self name	By purchase as inbtimated already to HQ from Bangalore Office	Nil	Nil
Rampuram village, AmbatturTaluk, Chennai	Flat No. 3198, Macro Marvel Appartment, Rampuram, Chennai, with undivided share of land – 389 sq.ft. in Survey No. 77/.1A, 77/1B, 77/2A, 77/2B	Rs. 7 lakhs (as on Dec., 2004)	In the name of self only	Through – - HBA from Office - HCHFL Loan - GPF withdrawal		Prior permission had been taken from office

Name of Officer: SHRI N.DAHANGA Designation: ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER				Division & Section : Gazetted Section Present Basic Pay :Rs. 23,020/- + Rs. 5,400/-		
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
District Ranchi, Ssub Division Sadar, Village Argora Thana – 207	Residential plot 6 katta (4320 sq.ft.), Plot No. 2863, Khata No. 273, Vill. Argora, Ranchi	Rs. 3.35 lakhs	Own name	GPF and personal savings	Nil	

Name of Officer: MRS. V.GOWRI Designation: ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER			Division & Section : Regional Office, Chennai Present Basic Pay : Rs. 20400/- + Rs. 4,800/-			
Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Property situated in Giruvallur district, Ambatturtaluk, Ambattur village in the Registration district of Chennai North, Chennai	Flat measuring 815 sq.ft., F4, Yes YesAmirthan, 11 Verkataramaiah, Ambattur, Chennai.	Rs. 9.00 lakhs (As on Dec., 2008)		Acquired by purchase from Yes Yes Constructions, Anna Nagar, Chennai. Date of registration – 11.3.2004.	Nil	Nil

Name of Officer: SHRI R.DHARMAPRABAHAR Designation: ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER				Division & Section: R.O. Bangalore Present Basic Pay: Rs. 14710/- + Rs. 4,600/-		
Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Virudhu Nagar district, Sriivuiputhur, Tamil Nadu	3 cent land	Rs. 30,000	B.Guruvamma Wife	Acquire before joining IBM		
Tamil Nadu, Tiruneveli, Pettai, Vettuvankulam	Plot.281, Muthuvaman Nagar, Vettuvan Kulami	20,000/-	-	Purchase date of purchase 5.8.2014	-	-

Name of Officer: SHRI DINESH KUMAR Designation: ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER			Division & Section: NG Section (Admn) Present Basic Pay: Rs. 14710/- + Rs. 4,600/-			
Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building : Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Palakkad, Ottapalam, Kanniyampuram, Kerala Sstate	Building land	Rs. 1.26		By Gift 20 January, 2010 Shri K.Kumaran, Father	Nil	

	: SHRI SATYAJEET : ASSISTANT ADM		Division & Section : Accounts Section, Nagpur Present Basic Pay : 18740/- + GP Rs. 4,600/-			
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Chhapra Bihar	House 700 sq.ft.	20.00 lakh	Father Sh. Dilip Chakraborty (jointly with uncle, HUF)	By purchase in 1990	nil	Nil
Rajarhaat, North 24 Paraganas, West Bengal	Land 1200 sq.ft.	5.00 lakh	Jointly with uncle HUF)	By purchase 1995	nil	

No any immovable property is on my name

			Division & Section: Vigilance Section, Nagpur Present Basic Pay: Rs. 14140/- + Rs. 4,600/-			
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
			NIL			

Name of Officer: SHRI SANJAY KUMAR SINGH Designation: ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER				Division & Section : Gazetted Section, Administration, Nagpur Present Basic Pay : Rs. 14140/- + Rs. 4,600/-		
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Godhani (Railway) Tal. & Dist.Nagpur	Residential Flat, 896 sq.ft. 2 BHK	19,30,000/-	Myself & wife	Being acquired by purchase, loan of Rs.17,37,000/- from SBI, Nagpur, GPF Rs.1,93,000/-	Under construction	Agreement to sell has been registered on 30.8.2014. However, Sale Deed is yet to be executed and intimated vide applicationdt.2.12.2013 has been given to the department.
Village – Ahiyapur (BhalaBigha), P.S. – Haspura, District – Aurangabad (Bihar)	One ancestral house 6 acres agricultural land	Rs. 3.00 lakhs Rs. 6.00 lakhs	These two properties are in the name of my father	Acquired by inheritance	Rs. 25,000/- from agricultural land only	•

	: MRS. U.B.PATIL	C A D 37	Division & Section: CCOM OFFICE, NAGPUR Present Basic Pay: Rs. 22770/- + Rs. 4,800/-			
Designation : PRIVATE SECRETARY				Present Basic Pay : Rs. 2	2//U/- + RS. 4,80	JU/-
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Nagpur	Plot No. 1, Abhaynagar, Nagpur	Rs. 60 lakhs		Purchased		

				Division & Section: MM CELL, Nagpur Present Basic Pay: Rs. 23,940/- + Rs. 4,800/-		
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
			NIL			

	: SHRI O. P. JANGI : ASSTT.ADMN.OF		Division & Section: R.O. Udaipur Present Basic Pay: Rs. 24,110/- + Rs. 4,800/-			
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
29 F, Parivahan Nagar, Adarsh Nagar, Ajmer	Residential House constructed on plot size 236 sq.yds.	10 lacs	In own name	Plot purchased and constructed house with source (a) Bank Laon 6.5.lacs (b) GPF/savings:3.5.lacs	Nil	-
Vill:Salawas Tehsil:Jodhpur Distt.Jodhpur	Agricultural land Kh.No.744/, Area13111/2 acres	13 lacs	In own name	By inheritance	Nil	-

Name of Officer	: V. A. JAGTAP		Division & Section Store Section(Admn), NAGPUR			
Designation	: ASSTT.ADMN.Ol	FFICER	Present Basic Pay : Rs. 21860/- + Rs. 4,800/-			
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Taluka & Distt. Nagpur	Flat-400 sq.ft. situated at V-62, Gharkul Apptt., Narendra Nagar, Nagpur	Purchased value Rs.90,000/- from HBA		By purchase	-	By taking HBA from IBm
- Do -	Own house approx.1400 sq.ft. situated at165 Mouli Shilpa Society, Nagpur	Rs.14,50,000/- (Rs.9 lakhs from SBI + Rs.5.50 lakhs from Dharampeth Gruha Nirman Sanstha. nagpur	-	By taking laon from SBI & Dharampeth Gruha Nirman Sanstha, Nagpur	-	-

				Division & Section: MM CELL, Nagpur Present Basic Pay: Rs. 13,830/-/- + Rs. 4,600/-		
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
	1	1	NIL	1	1	1

Name of Officer: S.K. SAMANTHA Designation: SURVEY OFFICER				Division & Section TMP Division, NAGPUR Present Basic Pay :Rs. 24,800/-		
Name of District, Sub- Division, Taluk and Village in which property situated	Name and details of property Housing and other building: Lands	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of requisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Nagpur Distt. Taluk-Nagpur Village- Borgaon	Housing flat 62.63 Sq.M., F-1, Godavari Sankul, 54-K.T. Nagar, Katol Road	Rs.7 lacs registered on 28.2004	-	Purchase-Housing loan from IBM	Nil	-
Nagpur	Land Plot-139.354 sq.m.Netaji Apartment Housing Co-op SocietyPlot No.19, Katol Road	Rs.9000/- registered on 23.01.1990	-	purchase	Nil	-